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2023 TADC ANNUAL MEETING

September 20-24, 2023 « New York Hilton Midtown « New York, NY

Program Co-Chairs: Dan Hernandez, Ray Pena McChristian, P.C., El Paso &
Sean B. Swords, Chamberlain McHaney, PLLC, Austin
CLE Approved for: 9.00 hours, including 1.75 hours of ethics

Wednesday, September 20. 2023

6pm — 8pm

TADC Welcome Reception

Thursday. September 21. 2023

7:00-9:00am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:15am

8:15-8:50am

8:50-9:25am

9:25-10:00am

10:00-10:15am

10:15-11:00am

11:00-11:45am

11:45-1:15pm

1:15-2:15pm

Buffet Breakfast

Welcome & Announcements

Doug Rees, TADC President

Cooper & Scully, P.C., Dallas

Dan Hernandez, Ray Pena McChristian, P.C.,
El Paso

Sean B. Swords, Chamberlain McHaney, PLLC,
Austin

PRACTICAL TRIAL DEFENSE
Robert B. Burns, Burns Anderson Jury
& Brenner, L.L.P..; Austin

OIL & GAS FIRE & EXPLOSION SCENE
DOCUMENTATION & EVIDENCE PRESERVATION
John L. Schumacher, MCHE, PE, CFI, CFPS,

AEI Corporation, Littleton, CO

INSURANCE LAW YOU NEED TO KNOW
Jason McLaurin, McLaruin Law, PLLC, Houston

PROTECTING THE APPELLATE RECORD/
HOW APPELLATE COUNSEL CAN HELP

AT TRIAL

Richard B. Phillips, Jr., Holland & Knight LLP,
Dallas

BREAK

SUPREME COURT UPDATE (.25hrs ethics)
Justice Debra Lehrmann, Texas Supreme Court,
Austin

JURY SELECTION AND OPENING STATMENT
Darrell L. Barger Hartline Barger, LLP, Houston

LUNCHEON: WHEN TO USE A BIOMECHANICAL/
HUMAN FACTORS EXPERT
Mike Bassett The Bassett Firm, Dallas

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE — THE 88™ SESSION IN
REVIEW (.25hrs ethics)

Doug Rees, Cooper & Scully, P.C., Dallas

David E. Chamberlain, Chamberlain McHaney,
PLLC, Austin

George S. Christian, The Christian Co., Austin

Thursday Afternoon free to enjoy New York!

Friday, September 22. 2023

7:00-9:00am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:45am

8:45-9:15am

9:15-9:45am

9:45-10:00am

10:15-10:45am

10:45-11:15am

11:15-11:30am

Buffet Breakfast
Welcome & Announcements

A LOOK AT A FICTIONAL COMPANY: DO
THEIR ACTIONS COMPLY WITH ABA MODEL
RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT
(1.0hrs ethics)

Brent Truman, Bell Nunnally, Dallas

USE OF SUMMARY MOCK JURY TRIALS AND
FOCUS GROUPS FOR TRIAL PREPARATION
Christina Marinakis, Psy.D., J.D, IMS Consulting
and Expert Services

DEFENDING THE COPORATE REP
DEPOSITION
William Thorne, Mehaffy Weber PC, Beaumont

BREAK

CHAPTER 72 BIFURCATION IN TRUCKING
CASES
Dan Hernandez, Ray Pena McChristian, P.C.,
El Paso

TIPS FOR PRACTICING AND BRIEFING IN
FEDERAL COURT (.25 hr ethics)

The Honorable Dustin Howell, Magistrate,
Western District of Texas, Austin

TADC BUSINESS MEETING

11:45am-1:15pm
TADC Awards Luncheon

Friday Afternoon free to enjoy New York!

Saturday. September 23. 2023

7:00-9:00am

Buffet Breakfast
Saturday free to enjoy New York!

Sunday, September 24. 2023

Annual Meeting Adjourned

2023 TADC ANNUAL MEETING
September 20-24, 2023
Hilton Midtown New York ¢ New York, NY ¢ 1335 Avenue of the Americas * New York, NY 10019

Pricing & Registration Options

Registration fees include Wednesday through Saturday group activities, including the Wednesday evening welcome reception, all breakfasts, Awards
Luncheon, CLE Program each day and related expenses. If you would like CLE credit for a state other than Texas, check the box below.

Registration for Member Only (one person) $985.00

Registration for Member & Spouse/Guest (2 people) $1,400.00

Spouse/Guest CLE Credit
If your spouse/guest is also an attorney and would like to attend the Annual Meeting for CLE credit, there is an additional charge to cover meeting materials
and breaks.

Spouse/Guest CLE credit for Annual Meeting

$75.00

Hotel Reservation Information

For hotel reservations, CONTACT THE HILTON MIDTOWN DIRECTLY AT 212-586-7000 or use the PASSKEY LINK Passkey Reservation Link
and reference the TADC 2023 Annual Meeting. The TADC has secured a block of rooms at a FANTASTIC rate. It is IMPORTANT that you make your
reservation as soon as possible as the room block will sell out. Any room requests after the deadline date, or after the room block is filled, will be on a space
available basis.

DEADLINE FOR HOTEL RESERVATIONS IS AUGUST 21, 2023

TADC Refund Policy Information
Registration Fees will be refunded ONLY if a written cancellation notice is received at least TEN (10) business days prior (SEPTEMBER 6, 2023) to the
meeting date. A $100.00 Administrative Fee will be deducted from any refund. Any cancellation made after SEPTEMBER 6, 2023 IS NON-REFUNDABLE

2023 TADC ANNUAL MEETING REGISTRATION FORM
September 20-24, 2023
For Hotel Reservations, contact The Hilton Midtown DIRECTLY at 212-586-7000 OR Passkey Reservation Link

CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES TO CALCULATE YOUR REGISTRATION FEE:

Os 985.00 Member ONLY (One Person)

0O8% 1,400.00 Member & Spouse/Guest (2 people)

os 75.00 Spouse/Guest CLE Credit

O $ (no charge) CLE for a State OTHER than Texas - a certificate of attendance will be sent to you following the meeting

TOTAL Registration Fee Enclosed $

NAME: FOR NAME TAG:
FIRM: OFFICE PHONE:
ADDRESS: CITY: 71P:

SPOUSE/GUEST (IF ATTENDING) FOR NAME TAG:
O  Check if your spouse/guest is a TADC member

EMAIL ADDRESS:

PAYMENT METHOD:
A CHECK in the amount of $

BAR CARD#

is enclosed with this form.

Make checks payable to TADC. Registration forms can be mailed to: TADC, P.O. Box 92468, Austin, TX 78709 or
emailed to tadc@tadc.org OR register online at www.tadc.org TADC

PO. Box 92468

CHARGE TO: (circle one) Visa Mastercard American Express Austin. TX 78709
PH: 512/476-5225
Card Number Expiration Date FX: 512/476-5384

Cardholder Name (as it appears on card - please print):

(For TADC Ofhice Use Only)

Date Received Payment-Check# (Forl) Amount ID#



https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fbook.passkey.com%2fgt%2f218641480%3fgtid%3dc28736217dbeeaea83502959d763e9fb&c=E,1,Oyez-kqGuBndcqQhwmbcSAiaGkDmPFy7ynottTcguEOMhdYVUCCgA1Ixyzv1fAVkUuEBQDwlhf3QZPuUVUHdoqv5koIvJbjlqm9Da_rE4blKsQRbKFMYTjk,&typo=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fbook.passkey.com%2fgt%2f218641480%3fgtid%3dc28736217dbeeaea83502959d763e9fb&c=E,1,Oyez-kqGuBndcqQhwmbcSAiaGkDmPFy7ynottTcguEOMhdYVUCCgA1Ixyzv1fAVkUuEBQDwlhf3QZPuUVUHdoqv5koIvJbjlqm9Da_rE4blKsQRbKFMYTjk,&typo=1

